*

VOTE _72X3
CALIFORNIA

County Name: Shasta

Registered

Public Schools 3
Private Schools 0
Other 0

TOTAL 3

School Name: Phoenix Charter Academy

Number of Ballots Cast: 15

Governor

Gavin Newsom

Brian Dahle

US Senator

Mark P. Meuser

Alex Padilla

Ballot Measures

Reported

%

66.67 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

66.67 %

Constitutional Right to Reproductive
Proposition 1 Freedom. Legislative Constitutional

Amendment.

ﬁ STUDENT MOCK ELECTION

RESULTS BY COUNTY
AS OF MONDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2022 12:46 PM

Ballots Cast

442

442

Party

Democratic

Republican

Party

Republican

Democratic

Yes Votes

%

October 11,2022

# of Votes

14

# of Votes

10

No Votes

40.00% 9

California Secretary of State

%

6.67%

93.33%

%

66.67%

33.33%

%

60.00%
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Ballot Measures

Proposition 26

Proposition 27

Proposition 28

Proposition 29

Proposition 30

Proposition 31

Allows In-Person Roulette, Dice Games,
Sports Wagering on Tribal Lands. Initiative
Constitutional Amendment and Statute.

Allows Online and Mobile Sports Wagering
Outside Tribal Lands. Initiative
Constitutional Amendment and Statute.

Provides Additional Funding for Arts and
Music Education in Public Schools.
Initiative Statute.

Requires On-Site Licensed Medical
Professional at Kidney Dialysis Clinics and
Establishes Other State Requirements.
Initiative Statute.

Provides Funding for Programs to Reduce
Air Pollution and Prevent Wildfires by
Increasing Tax on Personal Income Over
$2 Million. Initiative Statute.

Referendum On 2020 Law That Would
Prohibit the Retail Sale of Certain Flavored
Tobacco Products.

Yes Votes %

7 46.67%
5 33.33%
13 86.67%
9 60.00%

33.33%
8 53.33%

California Secretary of State

No Votes

10

10

%

53.33%

66.67%

13.33%

40.00%

66.67%

46.67%
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School Name: Shasta High
Number of Ballots Cast: 427

Governor

Gavin Newsom

Brian Dahle

US Senator

Mark P. Meuser

Alex Padilla

Ballot Measures

Proposition 1

Proposition 26

Proposition 27

Proposition 28

Proposition 29

Proposition 30

Constitutional Right to Reproductive
Freedom. Legislative Constitutional
Amendment.

Allows In-Person Roulette, Dice Games,
Sports Wagering on Tribal Lands. Initiative
Constitutional Amendment and Statute.

Allows Online and Mobile Sports Wagering
Outside Tribal Lands. Initiative
Constitutional Amendment and Statute.

Provides Additional Funding for Arts and
Music Education in Public Schools.
Initiative Statute.

Requires On-Site Licensed Medical
Professional at Kidney Dialysis Clinics and
Establishes Other State Requirements.
Initiative Statute.

Provides Funding for Programs to Reduce
Air Pollution and Prevent Wildfires by
Increasing Tax on Personal Income Over
$2 Million. Initiative Statute.

Party

Democratic

Republican

Party

Republican

Democratic

Yes Votes

333

262

234

320

196

239

%

80.24%

64.53%

56.66%

77.67%

47.92%

57.87%

California Secretary of State

# of Votes

188

225

# of Votes

209

204

No Votes

82

144

179

92

213

174

%

45.52%

54.48%

%

50.61%

49.39%

%

19.76%

35.47%

43.34%

22.33%

52.08%

42.13%
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