

STUDENT MOCK ELECTION

RESULTS BY COUNTY AS OF MONDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2022 12:46 PM

County Name: Shasta

	Registered	Reported	%	Ballots Cast
Public Schools	3	2	66.67 %	442
Private Schools	0	0	0.00 %	0
Other	0	0	0.00 %	0
TOTAL	3	2	66.67 %	442

School Name: Phoenix Charter Academy

Number of Ballots Cast: 15

Governor	Party	# of Votes	%
Gavin Newsom	Democratic	1	6.67%
Brian Dahle	Republican	14	93.33%

US Senator	Party	# of Votes	%
Mark P. Meuser	Republican	10	66.67%
Alex Padilla	Democratic	5	33.33%

Ballot Measure	S	Yes Votes	%	No Votes	%
Proposition 1	Constitutional Right to Reproductive Freedom. Legislative Constitutional Amendment.	6	40.00%	9	60.00%

Ballot Measure	S	Yes Votes	%	No Votes	%
Proposition 26	Allows In-Person Roulette, Dice Games, Sports Wagering on Tribal Lands. Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute.	7	46.67%	8	53.33%
Proposition 27	Allows Online and Mobile Sports Wagering Outside Tribal Lands. Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute.	5	33.33%	10	66.67%
Proposition 28	Provides Additional Funding for Arts and Music Education in Public Schools. Initiative Statute.	13	86.67%	2	13.33%
Proposition 29	Requires On-Site Licensed Medical Professional at Kidney Dialysis Clinics and Establishes Other State Requirements. Initiative Statute.	9	60.00%	6	40.00%
Proposition 30	Provides Funding for Programs to Reduce Air Pollution and Prevent Wildfires by Increasing Tax on Personal Income Over \$2 Million. Initiative Statute.	5	33.33%	10	66.67%
Proposition 31	Referendum On 2020 Law That Would Prohibit the Retail Sale of Certain Flavored Tobacco Products.	8	53.33%	7	46.67%

School Name: Shasta High

Number of Ballots Cast: 427

Governor	Party	# of Votes	%
Gavin Newsom	Democratic	188	45.52%
Brian Dahle	Republican	225	54.48%

US Senator	Party	# of Votes	%
Mark P. Meuser	Republican	209	50.61%
Alex Padilla	Democratic	204	49.39%

Ballot Measures	5	Yes Votes	%	No Votes	%
Proposition 1	Constitutional Right to Reproductive Freedom. Legislative Constitutional Amendment.	333	80.24%	82	19.76%
Proposition 26	Allows In-Person Roulette, Dice Games, Sports Wagering on Tribal Lands. Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute.	262	64.53%	144	35.47%
Proposition 27	Allows Online and Mobile Sports Wagering Outside Tribal Lands. Initiative Constitutional Amendment and Statute.	234	56.66%	179	43.34%
Proposition 28	Provides Additional Funding for Arts and Music Education in Public Schools. Initiative Statute.	320	77.67%	92	22.33%
Proposition 29	Requires On-Site Licensed Medical Professional at Kidney Dialysis Clinics and Establishes Other State Requirements. Initiative Statute.	196	47.92%	213	52.08%
Proposition 30	Provides Funding for Programs to Reduce Air Pollution and Prevent Wildfires by Increasing Tax on Personal Income Over \$2 Million. Initiative Statute.	239	57.87%	174	42.13%